CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 13-12 (K2-014), Street Paving Assessable (R1)

C.O. No 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract \$ 280,765.44 906.000.5010, 104.992.5420, Previous C.O. 's 0.00 280,765.44 287.992.5310, 992.908.5020 **Contract Total** \$

Page

1 of 2

Contractor LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,	De	Decrease in		Increase in	
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Contract		Contract		
1	Removing Curb & Gutter, Increase 832.00 LF @ \$3.79			\$	3,153.28	
2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk, Decrease 74.20 Sq. Yds. @ \$4.59	\$	(340.58)			
3	Common Excavation, Increase 710.50 CY @ \$16.88			\$	11,993.24	
4	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4 Inch, Increase 2815.43 Tons @ \$10.42			\$	29,336.78	
5	Breaker Run. Decrease 660 Tons @ \$8.42	\$	(5,557.20)			
6	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch, Increase			\$	6,472.13	
8	247.5 Sq. Yds. @ \$26.15 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A, Increase			\$	4,386.34	
9	238 LF @ \$18.43 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D, Increase			\$	2,815.48	
10	236 LF @ \$11.93 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch, Decrease	\$	(265.66)			
11	74 Sq. Ft. @ \$3.59 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch, Increase			\$	110.00	
13	27.5 LF @ \$4.00 Full Depth Sawcut, Decrease	\$	(4.50)			
14	2 LF @ \$2.25 Pvmt. Removal and Replacement Type A, Decrease	\$	(85.15)			
15	1.6 Sq. Yds. @ \$53.22 Pvmt. Removal and Replacement Type B, Decrease	\$	(1,195.78)			
16	34 Sq. Yds. @ \$35.17 Pvmt. Removal and Replacement Type D, Decrease	\$	(540.50)			
18	23.5 Sq. Yds. @ \$23.00 Lawn Restoration, Decrease	\$	(1,440.00)			
20	288 Sq. Yds. @ \$5.00 Adjust Sanitary Manholes, Decrease	\$	(540.15)			
22	1 Each @ \$540.15 Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A, Increase			\$	1,179.14	
23	2 Each @ \$589.57 Storm Water Inlets Type A, Increase			\$	1,121.42	
	2 Each @ \$560.71					

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 2 of 2

Date

Contract No. & Name 13-12 (K2-014), Street Paving Assessable (R1) Funding Account(s) C.O. No. 1 Original Contract \$ \$280,765.44 906.000.5010, 104.992.5420, Previous C.O. 's \$ 0.00 287.992.5310, 992.908.5020 **Contract Total** 280,765.44 LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Contractor We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated. Item Description of Changes Quantities. Units, Decrease in Increase in No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract Adjusting Storm Water Inlets, Decrease 24 \$ (946.92)3 Each @ 26 Abandoning Manholes, Increase 263.77 1 Each @ \$263.77 Storm Sewer, RCP CL-V, 12-Inch, Decrease 27 \$ (956.40)24 LF @ \$39.85 Inlet Protection, Type C, Decrease 28 \$ (450.00)9 Each @ Add 2 Each, Rebuild Sanitary Manhole 5,000.00 2 Each @ \$2.500.00 Total Decrease (12,322.84)Total Increase 65,831.58 Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order 53,508.74 Adjusted Contract Amount.....\$ 334,274.18 The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Accepted by: Contractor Date Recommended by: Engineer/Department Head Date Approved by: Finance Director Date Approved by: Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.